

9220 Kimmer Drive, Suite 100 Lone Tree, Colorado 80124

## **EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2020-01**

| PURPOSE:  APPLICABLE AUTHORITY: | This Executive Order directs and confirms the temporary closure of certain City facilities, services, programs and buildings for public access due to the public health emergency related to COVID-19 pandemic  City of Lone Tree Declaration of Public Health Emergency Related to COVID-19 Pursuant to Section1, Article XVII, of the Home Rule Charter  |
|---------------------------------|--|
|                                 | adopted on March 17, 2020  |
| ORDER:                          | Except for necessary City staff, the following City of Lone Tree facilities, services, programs and buildings are temporarily closed to the public until further notice:  • City municipal building, 9220 Kimmer Drive, Lone Tree  • Lone Tree Arts Center, 10075 S. Commons Street, Lone Tree  • Lone Tree Civic Center, 8525 Lone Tree Parkway, Lone Tree  • All City events, performances, programs, and meeting rooms held in any City building identified in this Order  • Link on Demand shuttle service City staff is directed to publish this Order on the City's website. |
| EFFECTIVE DATE/DURATION:        | March 1, 2020 through March 27, 2020 unless otherwise extended   |
| AMENDMENTS:                     | Otherwise extended   |
| AIVIENDIVIEN 13.                |  |

| APPROVED:   |   |
|---|---|
|   |   |
| Landa A. A. A. Malilanta A. | _ |
| Jacqueline A. Millet, Mayor                                     |   |